1
LMXS Series – Shielded Style P
LMax SMD Power Inductor
FEATURES
•	 Magnetically Shielded Construction
•	 Large Current
•	 Low DCR
APPLICATIONS

P
Style
HOW TO ORDER
A
Recommended
Solder PAD Layout
B
C D E
F
G
H
I
J
J
TDS-SMDPIND-0016 | Rev 1
 – smd power inductors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2
LMXS Series – Shielded Style P
LMax SMD Power Inductor
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0404
Codes L (μH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
1R5 1.5 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.052 1.55
2R2 2.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.072 1.20
3R3 3.3 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.085 1.10
4R7 4.7 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.105 0.90
6R8 6.8 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.170 0.73
100 10 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.210 0.55
150 15 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.295 0.45
220 22 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.430 0.40
330 33 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.675 0.32
0505
Codes L (μH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
1R0 1.0 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.045 1.72
2R2 2.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.060 1.32
2R7 2.7 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.070 1.28
3R3 3.3 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.085 1.04
3R9 3.9 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.110 0.88
4R7 4.7 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.128 0.84
5R6 5.6 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.145 0.80
6R8 6.8 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.158 0.76
8R2 8.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.185 0.68
100 10 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.200 0.61
120 12 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.210 0.56
150 15 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.240 0.50
180 18 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.338 0.48
220 22 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.397 0.41
270 27 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.441 0.35
330 33 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.694 0.32
390 39 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.709 0.30
05C5
Codes L (μH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
1R2 1.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0236 2.56
1R8 1.8 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0275 2.20
2R2 2.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0313 2.04
2R7 2.7 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0433 1.60
3R3 3.3 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0492 1.57
3R9 3.9 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0648 1.44
4R7 4.7 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.0720 1.32
5R6 5.6 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1009 1.17
6R8 6.8 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1089 1.12
8R2 8.2 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1175 1.04
100 10 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1283 1.00
120 12 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1316 0.84
150 15 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1490 0.76
180 18 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.1660 0.72
220 22 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.2350 0.70
270 27 M 100KHz, 1.0V 0.2610 0.58